# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jimmy Clidaras	07/10/2007
William Hamburgen	07/09/2007
Andrew Carlson	07/05/2007
Steven T.Y. Chow	07/10/2007
Winnie Leung	07/07/2007
Montgomery Sykora	07/11/2007
Donald L. Beaty	07/11/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exaflop LLC
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757347

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 337-2550 schuster@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: John A. Dragseth 60 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

500320468

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-138002

PATENT

**REEL: 019603 FRAME: 0675** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Dragseth	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page1.t	if	
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page3.t	if	
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page4.t	if	
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page5.t	if	
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page6.t	if	
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page7.t	if	
source=16113-138002 Assignment#page8.t	if	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, JIMMY CLIDARAS of 840 Starlite Lane, Los Altos, CA 94024, WILLIAM HAMBURGEN of 4039 Manzana Lane, Palo Alto, CA 94306, ANDREW CARLSON of 53 Parker Avenue, Atherton, CA 94027, STEVEN T.Y. CHOW of 508 Broughton Lane, Foster City, CA 94404, WINNIE LEUNG of 1349 Snow Street, Mountain View, CA 94041, MONTGOMERY SYKORA of 3870 S. Willow Way, Denver, CO 80237, DONALD L. BEATY of 21 Vista Place, Red Bank, NJ 07701, hereby assign to Exaflop LLC, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **COMPUTING** ENVIRONMENTS, filed 6/1/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/757,347, and this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

JIMM¥ CLIDARAS

Witnessed by:

100.

Date: \_\_7/10/07

Typed or Printed Name

San Francisco, (A. 9410

Witness Address

Witnessed by:

Date: \_\_\_

ANUPAMA S REDDY Typed or Printed Name

12663 CORTE MADERA LN

Los ALTOS HILLS, CA-94022. Witness Address

John B. Cark

Date: 7/5/07

ANDREW CARLSON

Witnessed by:

Signature

Kevin Chen
Typed or Printed Name

74 Barnes Ct., Apt 300 Stanford, CA 94305 Witness Address

STEVEN T.Y. CHOW

Witnessed by:

Cianatura Signatura Date:

. 11 T

yped or Printed Name

1115 61 11

San Francisco, CA. 94108

Witness Address

PATENT

**REEL: 019603 FRAME: 0681** 

Witnessed by:

Date: 7 07 07

Heather J. Nelson Typed or Printed Name

2413 Resecca Lynn way Santa Clara, CA 95050

Witness Address

MONTGÓMERY SYKORA

Witnessed by;

Signature

Ennown Rynn Typed or Printed Name

CORIBALLY CROSS

WEWISKIDGE , COKUMRE Witness Address

FREUND

DONALD L. BEATY

Witnessed by

Goode

1600 Aughithentre Mtn. VICW, CA. Witness Address

. 60437919.doc

**PATENT** REEL: 019603 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 07/24/2007